FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-10-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101310598

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type 7	- 3 - (2)	Conveyance		ocument(s) or	0	
X New	" 7" 7" 00		X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		Merger	U.S. Governm	ent	jd 67	
Corrective Document Reel # Fra	ame #	(F	or Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	ment Agencies) Secret I	File	
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name (line 1) Steven V	. Larson				2/24/2000	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			·			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	<del>-</del>		Mark if additional name	es of receiving pa	rties attached	
Name (line 1) A.J. Man	ufacturing, In	C.		is a	ocument to be recorded in assignment and the	
Name (line 2)				dom Stat	eiving party is not niciled in the United les, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 1217 Oak	(Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)					arate document from ignment.)	
Address (line 3) Bloomer	City	Wiscons:	<u>in</u> 54	724 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)			<del></del>			
Address (line 4)						
2000 DHGUYEN 00000369 09517974 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
581 4	0.00 DP					
Dublis burden assessment at the second	<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	<b>)</b> -1619B	Page 2					
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numb	per (612) 340-8933				
Name	Gerald E. Helget						
Address (line 1)	RIDER, BENNETT, EGAN &	ARUNDEL					
Address (line 2)	2000 Metropolitan Centre						
Address (line 3)	333 South Seventh Street						
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, MN 55402						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Numb	per(s) Ma	rk if additional numbers attached				
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num					
Pati	ent Application Number(s)	Pa	itent Number(s)				
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent ${\sf tiled}$	Application, enter the date the patent appl of even date herewith	ication was Month Day Year				
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)						
	r PCT application number		PCT				
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ				
Number of P	roperties	number of properties involved.	#				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclose						
	payment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	# 50-1188				
	Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement an	d Signature						
attached	pest of my knowledge and belied d copy is a true copy of the orig ed herein.	f, the foregoing information is tru ginal document. Charges to depo	ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as				
Gerald E. H		A.00921.K.	2/2/222				
<del>-</del>	of Person Signing	Signature	3/3/2000 Date				

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0658

Attorney Docket No.: 90081-7

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Steven V. Larson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1314 Marquette Avenue, #1707, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled DOOR AND FRAME FOR AIR HANDLING UNIT and signed of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, A.J. Manufacturing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 1217 Oak Street, Bloomer, Wisconsin 54724, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Steven V. Larson in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said A.J. Manufacturing, Inc.

Steven V. Larson agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of A.J. Manufacturing, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this agreement.

Signed at Bloomer, WI, this 24 day of February, 2000.

Steven V. Larson

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

(COUNTY OF Chippewa )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of february, 2000.

Notary Public my Commission EXP

#487435 v1 - Assignment for A.J. Manufacturing

RECORDED: 03/03/2000

PATENT REEL: 010661 FRAME: 0659